
GISGA 2014-15   2-piece Results - UNDER 9   Held at GHS 4 October 2014 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Grove Independent VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Hana Iguchi 7.00 6.40 13.40 43     

 2 Iman Komane 7.55 6.70 14.25 36     

 3 Alexa Berkin-Evans 8.05 6.90 14.95 29     

 4 Chloe Cave 7.50 6.10 13.60 41     

 5 Eve Bailey 7.10 6.15 13.25 44     

   Total of top 4 30.20 26.15     56.35 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Bute House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 6 Inga de Vegvar 8.10 7.15 15.25 21=     

 7 Alice Davies 7.10 7.55 14.65 32     

 8 Connie Ropner 7.85 7.35 15.20 25=     

 9 Sophie Neville 8.70 8.00 16.70 3     

 10 Dora West 7.95 7.65 15.60 13     

   Total of top 4 32.60 30.55     63.15 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Vinehall VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 16 Mia Greenhalgh 7.25 8.20 15.45 17=     

 17 Ella Rumsey 7.75 7.40 15.15 27     

 18 Lucy Gaffney 7.85 7.90 15.75 10=     

 19 Charlotte Wainford 8.40 8.20 16.60 4     

 20 Willow Ainslie 7.50 7.75 15.25 21=     

   Total of top 4 31.50 32.05     63.55 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stormont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 21 Sienna Quail 7.90 7.75 15.65 12     

 22 Olivia Long 7.80 7.95 15.75 10=     

 23 Abby Dench 7.20 7.85 15.05 28     

 24 Natalya Symeou 8.65 8.15 16.80 2     

 25 Grace Yong 8.15 8.35 16.50 5     

   Total of top 4 32.50 32.30     64.80 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 26 Harriet Fishpool 8.05 6.40 14.45 34     

 27 Imogen Scott-Smith 7.95 7.50 15.45 17=     

 28 Elizabeth Walters 8.00 7.20 15.20 25=     

 29 Iona Woodhouse 7.50 8.00 15.50 15=     

 30 Sophie Kelly 6.30 7.65 13.95 38=     

   Total of top 4 31.50 30.35     61.85 6 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Alexandra Parker 8.00 6.70 14.70 31     

 37 Elena Olsson-Ferrer 8.10 5.65 13.75 40     

 38 Lulu Braganza 7.70 6.70 14.40 35     

 39 Poppy Waltasaari 8.10 7.20 15.30 20     

 40 Sophia Moraczewski 6.90 6.55 13.45 42     

   Total of top 4 31.90 27.15     59.05 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Royal Masonic VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 41 Immie Obayiuwana 8.00 7.40 15.40 19     

 42 Zoe Hargrove 8.20 7.05 15.25 21=     

 43 Lizzie Anderson 8.70 7.20 15.90 9     

 44 Eliza Davey 8.50 7.45 15.95 8     

 45 Zahava Owolana 7.85 7.70 15.55 14     

   Total of top 4 33.40 29.75     63.15 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 46 Aliya Shilanova 6.80 7.15 13.95 38=     

 47 Kayla Kauffman 6.60 7.50 14.10 37     

 48 Leila Wharton 6.75 7.80 14.55 33     

 49 Ida Raiden 8.20 8.00 16.20 6     

 50 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00       

   Total of top 4 28.35 30.45     58.80 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 51 Elise Armitage 8.00 7.50 15.50 15=     

 52 Sophia Lister 7.90 8.25 16.15 7     

 53 Holly Cartwright 7.85 7.40 15.25 21=     

 54 Freya Moody 7.95 6.80 14.75 30     

 55 Danielle Paul 8.40 8.60 17.00 1     

   Total of top 4 32.25 31.75     64.00 2 

 

UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

55 Danielle Paul St Catherines 17.00 1 

24 Natalya Symeou Stormont 16.80 2 

9 Sophie Neville Bute House 16.70 3 

19 Charlotte Wainford Vinehall 16.60 4 

25 Grace Yong Stormont 16.50 5 

49 Ida Raiden B S Netherlands 16.20 6 

52 Sophia Lister St Catherines 16.15 7 



44 Eliza Davey Royal Masonic 15.95 8 

43 Lizzie Anderson Royal Masonic 15.90 9 

18 Lucy Gaffney Vinehall 15.75 10= 

22 Olivia Long Stormont 15.75 10= 

21 Sienna Quail Stormont 15.65 12 

10 Dora West Bute House 15.60 13 

45 Zahava Owolana Royal Masonic 15.55 14 

29 Iona Woodhouse Holmewood House 15.50 15= 

51 Elise Armitage St Catherines 15.50 15= 

16 Mia Greenhalgh Vinehall 15.45 17= 

27 Imogen Scott-Smith Holmewood House 15.45 17= 

41 Immie Obayiuwana Royal Masonic 15.40 19 

39 Poppy Waltasaari St Mary’s 15.30 20 

6 Inga de Vegvar Bute House 15.25 21= 

20 Willow Ainslie Vinehall 15.25 21= 

42 Zoe Hargrove Royal Masonic 15.25 21= 

53 Holly Cartwright St Catherines 15.25 21= 

8 Connie Ropner Bute House 15.20 25= 

28 Elizabeth Walters Holmewood House 15.20 25= 

17 Ella Rumsey Vinehall 15.15 27 

23 Abby Dench Stormont 15.05 28 

3 Alexa Berkin-Evans Grove Independent 14.95 29 

54 Freya Moody St Catherines 14.75 30 

36 Alexandra Parker St Mary’s 14.70 31 

7 Alice Davies Bute House 14.65 32 

48 Leila Wharton B S Netherlands 14.55 33 

26 Harriet Fishpool Holmewood House 14.45 34 

38 Lulu Braganza St Mary’s 14.40 35 

2 Iman Komane Grove Independent 14.25 36 

47 Kayla Kauffman B S Netherlands 14.10 37 

30 Sophie Kelly Holmewood House 13.95 38= 

46 Aliya Shilanova B S Netherlands 13.95 38= 

37 Elena Olsson-Ferrer St Mary’s 13.75 40 

4 Chloe Cave Grove Independent 13.60 41 

40 Sophia Moraczewski St Mary’s 13.45 42 

1 Hana Iguchi Grove Independent 13.40 43 

5 Eve Bailey Grove Independent 13.25 44 

50 spare B S Netherlands 0.00 50 

 

UNDER 9 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Stormont 64.80 1 

St Catherines 64.00 2 

Vinehall 63.55 3 

Bute House 63.15 4 

Royal Masonic 63.15 5 

Holmewood House 61.85 6 

St Mary’s 59.05 7 

B S Netherlands 58.80 8 

Grove Independent 56.35 9 

 


